

ü

W.P(C)No. 210 OF 1999
ITEM No.104

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No.210 of 1999

CONFEDERATION OF EX-SERVICEMEN ASSNS. PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

RESPONDENT(s)

(With appl.(s) for impleading party and with office report)

Date : 30/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.S. Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.P. Pathak, ASG

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Addl.Solicitor General states that Ex-Servicemen Contributory Health Scheme shall be placed on record by Monday, i.e., 04.10.2004.

Learned counsel for the petitioner points out that on 23rd August, 2004, a letter has been delivered on behalf of the petitioner to the Secretary, Ministry of Defence, South Block, New Delhi, asking for certain information which has not yet been responded.

The response shall be filed within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master