

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No.210 of 1999

CONFEDERATION OF EX-SERVICEMEN ASSNS. & ORS.  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA  
Respondent(s)

Respo

Date : 22/08/2006 This Petition was called on for judgement today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

Mr. K.S. Bhati,Adv.

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati,Sg.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

for Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K. Thakker pronounced the judgement of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.G. Balakrishnan, Hon'ble Mr. Justice S .H. Kapadia, His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan.

The writ petition is disposed of by partly allowing it.

Parties are directed to bear their own costs.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Assistant Registrar

[Signed Reportable judgement is placed on the file]